WARREN-NEWPORT PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE #2020/2021-5

AN ORDINANCE CORRECTING SCRIVENER'S ERROR IN BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Library Trustees of the Warren-Newport Public Library District as follows:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. The Library Trustees previously adopted a Budget and Appropriation Ordinance (Ordinance #2020/2021 - 4) relative to the 2020 - 2021 fiscal year.

<u>SECTION 2</u>: Scrivener's errors are contained in the Budget and Appropriation Ordinance.

<u>SECTION 3</u>: The Budget and Appropriation Ordinance is hereby amended to reflect the correct figures as follows:

- I. <u>Corporate Fund</u>
- A. Appropriation for Gross Salaries is \$3,400,000;
- B. Appropriation for Bond Debt Service is \$750,000;
- C. Total Appropriation is \$6,072,100.
 - II. Summary
- A. Total appropriation for Corporate is \$6,072,100;
- B. Grand Total is \$7,641,500.

<u>SECTION 4</u>: In all other respects, the Budget and Appropriation Ordinance remains in full force and effect.

SECTION 5: This Ordinance is effective immediately.

PASSED by the Board of Library Trustees on November 17, 2020.

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT OR ABSTAIN:

ATTEST:

Jo Beckwith, President Board of Library Trustees Warren-Newport Public Library District

Bonnie Sutton, Secretary
Board of Library Trustee

Warren-Newport Public Library District

Ordinance 2020/2021-5 Warren-Newport Public Library District Lake County, Illinois Page 1 of 1